

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No.777/2023

Mohd. Afzal and ors.

...Petitioner(s)/Applicant (s)

Through: None

V/s

Mehnaz Kosar

...Respondent(s)/Non-applicant(s)

Through: Mr. Nahiem Sheikh, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**17.03.2025**

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent seeks and is granted three weeks' time to file objections.

List on 28.04.2025.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu  
17.03.2025  
AKHILESH